CORPORATION INTURNATION 5000000 SERVICEN, INC. 1201 HAYA STREET TALLABASSEL, 14, 12 904-222-9171 SEVISION OF CORPORATION

® networks

MAIL TO: P.O. Box 5828 TALLAHASSLI, FL. 32314.

ACCOUNT	NO.	1	0721	,000000	32

REFERENCE : 53610)

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9337.50

ORDER DATE : February 3, 1995

ORDER TIME : 9:47 AM

DRDER NO. : 536181

化低低低铁 化二氯甲基磺胺苯

CUSTOMER NO:

9569A

CUSTOMER: Cynthia Hendricke, Legal Asst

PAULICH O'HARA & SLACK, PA

6th Floor 2150 Goodlette Road Naples, FL 33940

DOMESTIC FILING

	· 24	L95	000	0000	115	-			
23	, 24	NAME:	(vi	HOTOL D		4	ANY	معنها	0 W
W95 02	1-5-171	id be	try growny	T - 12	3 5	- 11	در. در وجد ال	davido	
2501	he wo	one ARTICLE	c\ OF 1	ol 1/ NCORPOR	')) _A ` IOITA	fails	Ø₁.		
Or Hay				LITY CO F LIMIT			SHIF	,	
	PLEASE	RETURN	THE A	OLLOWIN	G AS	PROOF	OF	FILING	:

XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Jennifer Moran

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

တ



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 3, 1995

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES INC. 1201 HAYS ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: VRA, A LIMITED COMPANY

Ref. Number: W95000002529

We have received your document for VRA, A LIMITED COMPANY and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$337.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

THERE SHOULD BE A TOTAL OF BOTH AMOUNTS FROM #3 ON THE TWO AFFIDAVITS SOMEWHERE ON THE AFFIDAVITS.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6930.

Tim Murphy Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00004708

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

VRA Group, L.C.

95 FEB -3 AV 9 46
TALLAHASSEE, FLORDA

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the Limited Company (hereinafter "Company") is:

VRA Group, L.C.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

1438 Byron Road Ft. Myers, Florida 33919

ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by a manager, and the name and address of such manager, who shall hold office for the first year of the Company or until a successor is elected, is:

Ms. Waltraud Maria Rudolfine Herter 1438 Byron Road Ft. Myers, Florida 33919

ARTICLE Y ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Members shall have the right to admit additional members to the Company upon the unanimous consent of each member.

ARTICLE YI MEMBERS' RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member of the Company, the Company shall dissolve unless the remaining members agree by unanimous consent to continue the business of the Company.

ARTICLE VII AMENDMENTS

members are unable amendments to be e	to meet, the manager sl	all be empowered	e members; however, if the to amend the Articles, said I by a majority vote of the
members.		Les en Ti	Landanisi
		Margarete Land	
		Unkert's -, Franka Raab	Ronky
		(Innoting Westington
The state of the s			Consul of the United States of America
			FE THAN HE COUDLY OF GRUMANY AND ANYON A THE ALL OF THE PRICES STATES OF THE PRICES STATES OF THE
25	Jannany 1995		772

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS FED -3 MI 9 46

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of VRA Group Chile deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.
- 2. The total amount of each contributed by the member is \$57,000.00.
- 3. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member is \$58,900.00.

Margarde Landauer

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 608.408(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE EXECUTION OF THIS AFFIDAVIT CONSTITUTES AN AFFIRMATION UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE.

Tunothy W. Sunto Consul of the

United States of America

inis_25 and January

Fundamental St. ID.

3

deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.
- The total amount of cash contributed by the member is \$3,000.00. 2.
- The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member is 3. \$3,100,00. The total amount of anticipated contributions for both members 1s \$62,000.00.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 608.408(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE EXECUTION OF THIS AFFIDAVIT CONSTITUTES AN AFFIRMATION UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE.

> Timothy Consul of the

United States of America

Substance I know that the contract mis mis_25___ dis of January 1995

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that MARGARETE LANDAUER, a member owning 95% of the limited liability company known as VRA Group, L.G., of the County of Lee, and State of Florida, party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, paid by FRANKA RAAB, party of the second part, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, transferred and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver unto the said party of the second part all right, title and interest in the limited liability company known as VRA Group, L.G. , said transfer to be effective on March 31, 1996.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said party of the second part.

AND, said party of the first part does covenant to and with said party of the second part, that said party of the first part is the lawful owner of the said interest; that it is free from all encumbrances; that said party of the first part has good right to sell the same; and that said party of the first part will warrant and defend the sale of the said interest hereby made, unto the said party of the second part, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has hereunto set her hand on the 25 day of January, 1995.

Signed, scaled and delivered in the presence of:

KATHLEEN L. GIES By With the Child Child

Hanfred Hirt Witness #2

Timothy W. Smith

United sick control

BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that FRANKA RAAB, a member owning 5% of the limited liability company known as VRA Group, L.C., of the County of Lee, and State of Florida, party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, paid by WALTRAUD MARIA RUDOLFINE HERTER, party of the second part, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, transferred and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver unto the said party of the second part all right, title and interest in the limited liability company known as VRA Group, L.C., said transfer to be effective on March 31, 1996.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said party of the second part.

AND, said party of the first part does covenant to and with said party of the second part, that said party of the first part is the lawful owner of the said interest; that it is free from all encumbrances; that said party of the first part has good right to sell the same; and that said party of the first part will warrant and defend the sale of the said interest hereby made, unto the said party of the second part, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has hereunto set her hand on the 25 day of January, 1995.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

KATHLEEN L GIES

Witness #1

Haufred HIRT

Witness #2

372

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

95 FEB -3 AN II: 48

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, PEORIDINE STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

VRA Group, L.C.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Joseph R. Locker, Jr. 2150 Goodlette Road, Sixth Floor Naples, Florida 33940

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Joseph R. Locker, Jr.

Date: (elming 8, 1995)

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FLORIDA DEPARIMENT OF STATE



APPROVED AND FILED

96 HAR 27 DU 0. 10

Digition Physics

ANNUAL REPORT 1996 Societary of State Division of Corporations					20 mm 21 m 21 42						
WILL STATE OF THE					SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA						
	G FEE	Annual Report: nko Chock Pnyn	\$100.00 + \$138. ble To: FLO	78 Corporation 8	upplem	ental Fee	.]	77 14	አካሳሮፎ፣ [-[-[URIDA	
1 Nar	no and Klasing A limited Liability Co			T #L9500			₹		· ·		
1						,,,,,	1a. Principal F	ance of Business	Address		
	1438 BY	UP, L.C. RON ROAD					1438 BY				
	FT. MYE	RS FL 3391	19				FT. MYE	RS FL 3	3919		
1											
II abos	remailing address is cipal Place of Bus	n incorrect in any way, Ile BIOGBS	• through Incorr	et Information aou	enter co	traction in Block 24	1 Onto Ocean	tail or Over Levi	Ja. Binle of Form		
	SAME			ment vocana			3. Data Organized or Qualified 3a. State 02/03/1995 FL			nnon	
Bulle, A	pt. ≠, ota		Suito, /	Apt. #, etc.			4. FET Number				
City & S	itulo	···- ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City A !	Stato			165-0562908 I II -			pplied For	
20		Country	20				5. Date of Last Report		0. Conficate of Status Desired		
""		diamy	2137		Count	ıry		·	SR 75 Additional Fee		
	7. Name	nrid Address of Cur	rant flagistere	d Agent			8. Name and Ad	dress of New A	egistered Agent		
LOCK	ER, JOSE	EPH R JR.				Name					
2150 6TH 1	GOODLEI FLOOR	TE ROAD				Stroot Address (P	O. Box Number	le Not Accepte	ble)		
	ES FL 33	3940				Suite, Apt. #, etc.					
1											
]	•					City			Zip Code		
9. Pursu	ant to the provisi	ons of Sections 608.4	16 and 608.50), Florida Statutos	i, the at	pove-named fimited	inbility company a	FL Jubraits this state	ment for the purpose	of changing	
		stored agent, or both, i accept the obligations		orlda. Such chang	0 WAS A1	uthorized by affirmali	ve vote of a major	ty of the member	s. I horeby accept the s	appointment	
SIGNATI	URE							DATE		1	
10, Title	Man	(Heg sheed Agent Acception) aging Mombors/Mang		1		OSS Stroot Address			City, State and Zip Code		
				 	000000	33 CHOOL MOOIII35		City,	Siare and Zip Code		
MGR	HERTER,	WALTRAUD	MARIA	1438 BY	RON	ROAD		 FT. MYE	RS FL	ļ	
				ļ				- 1 11	-10 2 2		
								200	001763 /9601101- 38.75 ****	ঃহুৰুহা	
				Ì				-03729 +***2	/95UIIUI- 33.75 ****	-006 238.75	
				f							
										- 1	
,							:			}	
1			1						الما مم		
•		•							DE 3/29		
									h	j	
<u> </u>	·								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
*	entry areas true testable	he information supplicemation indicated on the	us annuai robor	T IS MIN BAN BEEN	tain ant	d that my signatura i	thall have the east	an lanal affact oc	All amounts are also as a second seco		
		ger of the limited habit ID, or on an altechmo			istoo en	npownred to execute	this report as rec	lured by Chapte	r 608, Florida Statutos	s; and that	
	ATURE:	1 1 !		-				<i>:1</i> 1.	1. 1. 7 T all	71. 3	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		n podianation	INI OR DECIMAL MAIN	AGPAG DE	DHE LEASE CHAPTER H		ne 44	1-637-4	147	

L95000000115

JOHN S. DZURAK

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Post Office Box 510400 306 EAST OLYMPIA AVENUE PUNTA GORDA, FLORIDA 33951-0400

Mailing Address: Post Office Box 510400 Punts Gords, Florida 33951-0400

Phone: (941) 639-3171 Fax: (941) 639-3634

May 2, 1997

Florida Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida, 32314

> Re: VRA Group, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company (Document No. L 95000000115)

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed an Amendment To Articles of Organization Of VRA Group, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company. The purpose of the amendment is to reflect that one of the original members, Franka Raab, has assigned her membership interest to Ernestine Buie. Attached to the Amendment is an Assignment Of Membership Interest, with consents by the other member and the manager. There has been no change in the capital contributions of the members.

Please also find enclosed a check in the amount of \$52.50 for the filing fee. We do not wish to receive a certified copy of the Amendment, only proof of filing. For this purpose we are enclosing a copy of the Amendment along with self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Sincerely,

JOHN'S. DZURAK

JSD:gm enclosures

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF YRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Linbility Company

FILED

97 MY -S PH I: 13

SECRETALIANASSEE : LORINA

PURSUANT to Section 608.411, Florida Statues (1995), the undersigned, who are all the present members of VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, hereby amend the Articles of Organization of the Limited Liability Company, originally filed with the Florida Secretary of State on February 3, 1995 (Document Number L95000000115). The purpose of this Amendment is to reflect the names of the present members of the Limited Liability Company, as a result of the assignment by FRANKA RAAB of all of her membership interest to ERNESTINE BUIE. A copy of said Assignment of Membership Interest is attached hereto.

THEREFORE, the Articles of Organization are hereby amended for the purpose of adding the following Article VIII to the Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE VIII MEMBERS

The names and addresses, and amount of contribution made by each member of this Limited Liability Company are as follows:

1 MARGARETE LANDAUER

Nº uphenburger Str. 86 Munich, Germany

Margarete Landauer's contribution is \$58,900.00 as stated in the Affidavit of Membership and Contributions attached to the original Articles of Organization

2 ERNESTINE BUIL

433 Niu Street Apartment 22 Honolulu, Hawaii, 96815

Ernestine Buie's contribution is \$3, 100.00, which is the amount originally contributed by the original member, Franka Raab, whose membership interest has been assigned to the said Ernestine Buie, pursuant to the "Assignment of Membership Interest" which is attached hereto.

THE REMAINDER of the provisions of the Articles of Organization shall remain as filed on February 3, 1995.

MARGARETELANDAUER

Envertine Buie Rocce

ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST

WHEREAS, VRA GROUP, L.C., is a duly organized Limited Liability Company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, whose Articles of Organization were filed with the Florida Secretary of State on February 3, 1995 (Document Number L95000000115); and

WHEREAS, FRANKA RAAB and MARGARETE LANDAUER are the sole members of VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, whereby FRANKA RAAB has contributed Three Thousand One Hundred and no/l00ths (\$3,100.00) Dollars, and MARGARETE LANDAUER has contributed Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and no/l00ths (\$58,900.00) Dollars as the capital contributions, respectively, to the said Limited Liability Company; and

WHEREAS, MS. WALTRAUD MARIA RUDOLFINE HERTER is the Manager of VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company; and

WHEREAS, FRANKA RAAB hereby intends to transfer all of her membership interest in VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, to ERNESTINE BUIE, with the consent of the other sole member, MARGARETE LANDAUER, and the consent of the Manager, MS. WALTRAUD MARIA RUDOLFINE HERTER, so that the said ERNESTINE BUIE and MARGARETE LANDAUER become the sole members of the Limited Liability Company; and,

WHEREAS, MARGARETE LANDAUER, as the other sole member, and MS.

WALTRAUD MARIA RUDOLFINE HERTER, as the Manager, hereby consents to the said assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FRANKA RAAB hereby sells, transfers, assigns and quit claims to ERNESTINE BUIE, whose address is 433 Niu Street, Apartment # 22, Honolulu, Hawaii, 96815, all of her membership interest in VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, so that the said ERNESTINE BUIE, as of this date, shall become a full member of VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, in her stead.

THE MANAGER is hereby authorized to amend the membership roll and records of VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, in order to indicate that ERNESTINE BUIE and MARGARETE LANDAUER are, as of this date, the sole members of VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company.

DATED this _____ day of March, 1997.

FRANKA RAAB

CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY MEMBER

THE UNDERSIGNED, MARGARETE LANDAUER, being the only other member of VRA GROUP, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, hereby consents to the above

CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY MANAGER

Maltraud Maria Rudolfine HERTER